503331466 06/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378084

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		1	lame		Execution Date	
DAIHATSU INDUSTRIA LTDA.	E COM	ERCIO	DE MOVEIS E APARELHOS ELETRI	ICOS	11/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	DENIV	DENIVALDO GONCALVES DA SILVA				
Street Address:	109 W	109 WEST 78TH # A				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10012	10012				
Property Type			Number			
Droporty Type			Number			
		84592				
Property Type Patent Number:		84592				
	ΟΑΤΑ	84592				
Patent Number:	ΟΑΤΑ					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to	(860)2 o the e	73 86-0115 -mail address first; if that is unsucc			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to	(860)2 o the e	73 86-0115 -mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	oe sent to	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028	73 86-0115 -mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	pe sent to provideo	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop	73 86-0115 -mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 62929			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	pe sent to provideo	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT	73 286-0115 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 62929 patentmail@cantorcolburn.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provideo	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH	73 73 -mail address first; if that is unsucce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 62929 patentmail@cantorcolburn.com OR COLBURN LLP			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent to provideo	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 62929 patentmail@cantorcolburn.com OR COLBURN LLP URCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provide	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 73 -mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 62929 Datentmail@cantorcolburn.com OR COLBURN LLP URCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR FORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provide	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	pe sent to provide	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 286-0115 -mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 62929 Datentmail@cantorcolburn.com OR COLBURN LLP URCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR FORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 TIN0084US DANIEL F. DREXLER			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	pe sent to provide	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	oe sent to provide	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	tif	(860)2 o the e d; if tha 86028 usptop CANT 20 CH HART	73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

DAIHATSU INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE MOVEIS E APARELHOS ELETRICOS LTDA

Avenida das Nações Unidas, 21314 São Paulo - SP 04795-000 - Brazil

The ASSIGNOR, is the sole owner and applicant of the invention ACCESSORY FOR USE TOGETHER WITH HAIR DRYERS, which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under serial number 12/374,781 and granted on June 11, 2013 under number US 8,459,273; and

WHEREAS, DENIVALDO GONCALVES DA SILVA a civil person residing at 109 West 78th #A in New York-NY (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, the patents and patent applications and corresponding patents and patent applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, grant and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest anywhere in the world in, including any applications or patents from which this invention claimed priority or benefit, and any United States provisional or non-provisional applications embodying or any other United States applications claiming priority to the provisional applications under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any applications claiming the benefit of the non-provisional applications under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may have been or hereafter be filed for said INVENTION in any country or countries, including applications claiming any of the same priority or benefit as the INVENTION, together with the rights to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreements or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the INVENTION, or which claim any of the same priority or benefit as the LISTED INVENTIONS, in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (all of the foregoing listed above, including the INVENTION, the "ASSIGNED PATENT"), in each case, free and clear of all liens, licenses, mortgages, options, charges, title defects, security interests, and similar encumbrances, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be

NRIO2

PATENT REEL: 035764 FRAME: 0375

granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made, together with all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands, and any other rights for, or arising from any past, present or future infringement, of the ASSIGNED PATENT, along with the right to sue for and collect any damages for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives. All rights and any income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, will be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, executors and permitted assigns to the end of the term or terms for which any such ASSIGNED PATENT is granted or reissued.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any corresponding foreign office or foreign official whose duty it is to issue, certify, or assign registrations or applications for patents, to issue, certify or assign as appropriate, the same to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED PATENT hereby, that his interest constitute all interests of any kind therein and thereto, and that he has not executed, and covenants that he will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The ASSIGNOR is identified on the ASSIGNED PATENT as the inventor and applicant of the inventions described therein, is the only inventor so described, and is the only person having rights, title and interest in, to or under the ASSIGNED PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, designees, nominees, or other legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting the ASSIGNED PATENT, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute, deliver and file all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, execute, deliver and file all specifications, assignments, powers-of attorney, and similar instruments, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to evidence, record, and perfect the assignment of the Assigned patent to ASSIGNEE and fully effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the ASSIGNED PATENT, and to secure ASSIGNEE's rights in, to and under the ASSIGNED PATENT in all countries.

[Signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has affixed his signature as of the date written below.

11/13/2013

Date:

Mr. Roberto Jun Ikesaki - President DAIHATSU INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE MOVEIS E APARELHOS ELETRICOS LTDA.

PATENT REEL: 035764 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 06/02/2015